HB0731/393195/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 731</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2, 5, and 9, in each instance, before "Howard" insert "<u>Baltimore County and</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 3, strike beginning with "Except" through "a" and substitute "<u>A</u>"; in line 5, after "IN" insert "<u>BALTIMORE COUNTY AND</u>"; in line 8, strike "THE APPLICANT SHALL PROVIDE THE"; in line 9, after "BY" insert "<u>THE BALTIMORE</u> <u>COUNTY BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS OR</u>"; in line 11, strike "BOARD" and substitute "<u>BALTIMORE COUNTY BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE</u> <u>COMMISSIONERS AND THE BOARD OF LICENSE COMMISSIONERS OF HOWARD</u> <u>COUNTY</u>"; and in line 26, strike beginning with "Except" through "the" and substitute "<u>THE</u>".